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I n t e r o p e r a b i l i t y
C o n s o r t i u m 

FACT SHEET

Founding Members:

• Alcatel
• COCOM
• DiviCom
• Hughes Network Systems
• Nokia Multimedia Network Terminals
• Sagem
• Simac Broadband Technologies
• Thomson Broadcast Systems (a subsidiary of Thomson Multimedia)
• Thomson Multimedia

Purpose:

Founded in October 1998, the Consortium promotes and supports multilateral product
interoperability between member vendors per the DVB-RCCL/DAVIC international
standards.

How to Join:

The Consortium is open to all DVB-RCCL/DAVIC product manufacturers.  Please contact
Gregers Kronborg, Chairman of the DVB/DAVIC Interoperability Consortium, at: + 45 39 55
00 00 or via e-mail: gk@cocom.dk for additional information regarding membership.

Member Contact Information:

• Gerald Winkler, Alcatel at +49 711 82 14 2636, e-mail: gerald.winkler@alcatel.de
• Gregers Kronborg, COCOM  at +45 39 55 00 00, e-mail: gk@cocom.uk
• Biren Sood, DiviCom at +1 408 490 6805, e-mail: bsood@divi.com
• Nigel Chisnall, Hughes Network Systems at +44 1908 221122, e-mail: n_chisnall@hnsltd.hns.com
• Timo Lahnalampi, Nokia Multimedia Network Terminals at +358 405 456 971, e-mail:

timo.lahnalampi@mnt.nokia.com
• Charles Derivaux, Sagem  at +33 1 40 70 69 20, e-mail: charles.derivaux.de@sagem.com
• Pim Adang, Simac Broadband Technologies at +31 (0) 40 2475411, e-mail: Pim.Adang@simac.nl
• Jean-Charles Point, Thomson Broadcast Systems at +33 (0) 2 99 27 31 42, e-mail:

pointjc@thmulti.com
• Dietmar Biere, Thomson Multimedia at + 05 11 418 22 34, e-mail: biered@thmulti.com


